
195,048,472,882

110,660,683,552

84,387,789,330

194,356,584,856

110,397,774,471

83,958,810,385

691,888,026

262,909,081

428,978,945

177,282,538,257

99,066,530,238

78,216,008,019

176,609,551,088

98,817,691,293

77,791,859,795

672,987,169

248,838,945

424,148,224

17,765,934,625

11,594,153,314

6,171,781,311

17,747,033,768

11,580,083,178

6,166,950,590

18,900,857

14,070,136

4,830,721

191,304,463,576

108,486,626,478

82,817,837,098

190,625,469,896

108,233,753,862

82,391,716,034

678,993,680

252,872,616

426,121,064

Grand Total
 總　　　計 計 Total

男 Male

女 Female

local nationality
Workers of the
本國籍勞工 計 Total

男 Male

女 Female

(Note)
Foreign spouses
外籍配偶 (註) 計 Total

男 Male

女 Female

中華民國106年

 同表91。

 　　　  －按身分別及性別分
 表104　勞工退休金應計提繳金額(本國籍勞工、外籍配偶)

 單位：新台幣元

強制對象 Workers
 總　　　　　　　　計

Grand Total

適用

to the
Workers

 身分別、性別

Type of Contribution & Sex

A+D+G+H

雇主提繳

B+E
employers

Contribute by
個人提繳

C+F+G+H
by workers
Contribute

(A)=B+C

 註：



175,581,275,246

98,436,876,634

77,144,398,612

174,917,766,738

98,195,211,207

76,722,555,531

663,508,508

241,665,427

421,843,081

15,723,188,330

10,049,749,844

5,673,438,486

15,707,703,158

10,038,542,655

5,669,160,503

15,485,172

11,207,189

4,277,983

2,322,236,798

1,100,824,176

1,221,412,622

2,311,243,745

1,092,500,447

1,218,743,298

10,993,053

8,323,729

2,669,324

1,701,263,011

629,653,604

1,071,609,407

1,691,784,350

622,480,086

1,069,304,264

9,478,661

7,173,518

2,305,143

620,973,787

471,170,572

149,803,215

619,459,395

470,020,361

149,439,034

1,514,392

1,150,211

364,181

1,389,524,699

1,057,691,862

331,832,837

1,387,647,628

1,055,979,126

331,668,502

1,877,071

1,712,736

164,335

32,247,809

15,541,036

16,706,773

32,223,587

15,541,036

16,682,551

24,222

－

24,222

2017

See Table 91.

 　　　　   Foreign Spouses), by Type of Contribution and Sex
Table 104  Due Amount of Contribution (Workers of the Local Nationality,

 Unit：NT$

who contribute compulsorily  自　願　對　象 Workers who contribute voluntarily

勞基法之勞工

Labor Standards Act
who are subject

 受委任工作者、不適用勞基法之勞工

not subject to the Labor Standards Act
Appointed workers or workers who are

勞動之雇主
實際從事

the work
actually renders
Employers who

自營作業者

operators
employed

Self-

雇主提繳

(B)
by employers

Contribute
個人提繳

(C)
by workers
Contribute

(D)=E+F

雇主提繳

(E)
by employers

Contribute
個人提繳

(F)
by workers
Contribute

個人提繳

(G)
by workers
Contribute

個人提繳

(H)
by workers
Contribute

 Note：


